FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 12-13-00

03-30-2000



101301230

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U ~	PAIENIS UNLT					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan		ginal document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment Se	ecurity Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Ch	nange of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	- L-	ther CONFIRMATORY LICENSE				
Corrective Document		overnment .S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmenta					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) CATERPILLAR, INC.		01/27/2000				
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	The state of the s	Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)		,				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	✓ Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT	OF ENERGY	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE,	S.W.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON	D. C. USA	20585				
City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0749** 

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	rage 2	PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Add	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	[630] 252-2393	
Name ROBERT J. FISHER			
Address (line 1) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF I	ENERGY		
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF INTELLECT	TUAL PROPERTY LAW		
Address (line 3) 9800 SOUTH CASS AVEN	NUE		
Address (line 4) ARGONNE, ILLINOIS	60439		
Pages Enter the total number including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1	
Application Number(s) or Pate	ent Number(s) Mark i	f additional numbers attached	
	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • •	
Patent Application Number		nt Number(s)	
	5,372,103		
		Month Pau Year	
If this document is being filed together with a was	a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	T)		
Enter PCT application nur	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application l has not been assigned.		PCT	
Number of Properties Enter t	the total number of properties involved.	# 01	
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account		
•	unt or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
	re and belief, the foregoing information is true y of the original document. Charges to deposi		
Mark P. Dvorscak	MPDrosscale	3/8/2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0750

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Advanced Class Waiver of Patent Rights)

Title	:	METHOD OF MOUNTING A CERAMIC VALVE GUIDE ASSEMBLY					
Inventor(s)	:	David E. Hackett & Michael H. Haselkorn					
Serial No.	:	232,922		Filing Date:	April 25, 1994		
Subcontractor	:	CATERPII	LLAR, INC.				
Subcontract No. DOE Contract No		Subcontract No. P.O. 418-86214-2 DE-FC02-92CE41002					
DOE Case No.	:	S-78,516	U.S. Patent N	No. 5,372,103			
DOE Advanced C	lass Wa	iver No.: V	V(C)-92-005				
Foreign Application	ons filed	in or intend	led to be filed a	at Contractor's	expense in (countries):		
Invention to DOE effective date of seffective date or continuation and an or continuation an	by the cosaid waived documer er 41 CF ny result -part the se, a copfies the accense do contrac	ontractor we er for the and is confirm R 9-9.109.6 ing patent areof, and copy of which attached copes not prest or any oth	with its election above invention attory of the passion as well as any of all rights acquis attached he pay to be a true clude the Government.	to file a domes in is December aid-up license re-identified continuation, continuation, continuation are to and incorper copy of said continuent from a between the G	required to be granted to ntract in this invention, parlivisional, reissue, supplent overnment by the reference orated by reference here clause. It is understood are serting rights under the covernment and the Contra	the tent mental ced in. The	
The government identified patent a	-	_	n irrevocable p	oower to inspec	ct and make copies of the	above-	
(SEAL)		Signed thi	s 27th	(	day of January	2000	
		CATERPILLAR INC.					
			22 2 7/1	(Contractor)			
		By:	KK/MM	4.5	Vice President	- Tel	
		<b>y</b>	(Contre	ctor's Official and		:	
		1 0 0 N	E Adams 6	Stroot			
		100 N. E. Adams Street (Business Address)					
				•	,		

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/13/2000 REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0751

Peoria, IL 61629